
DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE 

 CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT 

DEPARTMENT:       Senior Services     

BID/RFP# NUMBER:  21RFQ000007A-CJC 

BID/RFP# TITLE:  21RFQ000007A-CJC – In Home Services  

ORIGINAL APPROVAL DATE:  July 14, 2021 

RENEWAL EFFECTIVE DATES:  January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 

RENEWAL OPTION #:    1 OF  4     

NUMBER OF RENEWAL OPTIONS:  4     

RENEWAL AMOUNT: $ $120,000.00     

COMPANY’S NAME:  At Home Atlanta   

ADDRESS:  6067 Birdsong Way   

CITY: Stone Mountain 

STATE: Georgia 

ZIP: 30087 

This Renewal Agreement No. 1 was approved by the Fulton County Board of 

Commissioners on BOC DATE: 10/20/2021     BOC NUMBER: 21-0815

SIGNATURES:  SEE NEXT PAGE 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BA57262-7142-488D-802E-843A59A6D9AB



SIGNATURES: 

Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set 
forth in the contract and specifications as referenced herein: 

FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA AT HOME ATLANTA 

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman 
Fulton County Board of Commissioners 

ATTEST: 

Darryl Ford
Chief Executive Officer 

ATTEST: 

Tonya R. Grier 
 Clerk to the Commission  

(Affix County Seal) 

Secretary/ 
Assistant Secretary 

(Affix Corporate Seal) 

AUTHORIZATION OF RENEWAL: ATTEST: 

Ladisa Onyiliogwu, Director 
Department of Senior Services 

Notary Public 

County:_________________________ 

Commission Expires: ____________ 

     (Affix Notary Seal) 

ITEM#:_____________ RCS:_______ 
RECESS MEETING 

ITEM#:____________ RM:_________ 
REGULAR MEETING 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BA57262-7142-488D-802E-843A59A6D9AB



 

 

SIGNATURES:  
 
Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set 
forth in the contract and specifications as referenced herein: 

  
FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA 

 
 
 

  

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman 
Fulton County Board of Commissioners 

 
 

ATTEST: 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

ATTEST: 
 
 
 

Tonya R. Grier 
Interim Clerk to the Commission   

 
(Affix County Seal) 

 Secretary/ 
Assistant Secretary 

 
(Affix Corporate Seal) 

 
AUTHORIZATION OF RENEWAL: 

 
 
 

  
ATTEST: 

 
 

 

 
 

 Notary Public 
 
 

County:_________________________
 
 

Commission Expires: ____________ 

   
     (Affix Notary Seal) 

   

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

ITEM#:_____________ RCS:_______ 
RECESS MEETING 

ITEM#:____________ RM:_________ 
REGULAR MEETING 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BA57262-7142-488D-802E-843A59A6D9AB

PresidentDarryl Ford

Please select Attest or Notary from checkbox

Attest

TRAMELIA BEELER

JUNE 20, 2023

NotaryX

CLAYTON COUNTY

 

AT HOME ATLANTA

DirectorLadisa Onyiliogwu

Department of Senior Services

 RCS

xxx

RM

xxx2021-0815 (D)

Please select RCS or RM from the checkbox

xxx10/20/2021

RCS

Please select RCS or RM from the checkbox

10/20/2021

RM

Please select RCS or RM from the checkboxPlease select RCS or RM from the checkbox

xxx

 

xxxxxx

RM

xxxxxxxxx

RCS

xxx

Please select RCS or RM from the checkbox

xxx

  

2021-0815 (D) xxxxxx2021-0815 (D)

Please select RCS or RM from the checkbox

 RCS

xxx2021-0815 (D)

RMRM

2021-0815 (D) xxx

 

10/20/20212021-0815 (D) xxx

 

xxxxxx10/20/2021

RCS  

10/20/20212021-0815 (D)

Please select RCS or RM from the checkbox

10/20/2021

RM 

xxx

RCSRCS

10/20/2021 xxx

RMRCSX  RCS  RM 

2021-0815 (D)

 RM

2021-0815 (D)

  

10/20/2021

 

xxx

RM  RMRM RCS

Please select RCS or RM from the checkbox

RCS 

xxx

RM

2021-0815 (D)

 RM

10/20/2021

 RCS RMRCSRCS

xxx10/20/2021

 

10/20/2021

RCS

xxxxxx

X 

2021-0815 (D)

Please select RCS or RM from the checkbox

xxx xxx10/20/2021 xxx

 

Please select RCS or RM from the checkbox

2021-0815 (D)

RM

2021-0815 (D) xxx

Please select RCS or RM from the checkbox

10/20/2021

Please select RCS or RM from the checkboxPlease select RCS or RM from the checkboxPlease select RCS or RM from the checkbox

RCS

xxx10/20/2021 xxx

Please select RCS or RM from the checkbox

2021-0815 (D)

Please select RCS or RM from the checkbox

  

2021-0815 (D) xxx10/20/2021



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BA57262-7142-488D-802E-843A59A6D9AB



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BA57262-7142-488D-802E-843A59A6D9AB



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0BA57262-7142-488D-802E-843A59A6D9AB



DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE 

 CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT 

DEPARTMENT:       Senior Services     

BID/RFP# NUMBER:  21RFQ000007A-CJC 

BID/RFP# TITLE:  21RFQ000007A-CJC – In Home Services  

ORIGINAL APPROVAL DATE:  July 14, 2021 

RENEWAL EFFECTIVE DATES:  January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 

RENEWAL OPTION #:    1 OF  4     

NUMBER OF RENEWAL OPTIONS:  4     

RENEWAL AMOUNT: $ $99,346.00     

COMPANY’S NAME:  Help At Home    

ADDRESS: 1 N. State Street, Suite 800   

CITY: Chicago  

STATE: Illinois  

ZIP: 60602 

This Renewal Agreement No. 1 was approved by the Fulton County Board of 

Commissioners on BOC DATE: 10/20/2021 BOC NUMBER: 21-0815

SIGNATURES:  SEE NEXT PAGE 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 436D4A31-2257-4104-B49F-4297CB11B4BB



SIGNATURES: 

Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set 
forth in the contract and specifications as referenced herein: 

FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA HELP AT HOME 

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman 
Fulton County Board of Commissioners 

ATTEST: 

Jana Feiler
Market Leader 

ATTEST: 

Tonya R. Grier 
 Clerk to the Commission  

(Affix County Seal) 

Secretary/ 
Assistant Secretary 

(Affix Corporate Seal) 

AUTHORIZATION OF RENEWAL: ATTEST: 

Ladisa Onyiliogwu 
Department of Senior Services 

Notary Public 

County:_________________________ 

Commission Expires: ____________ 

     (Affix Notary Seal) 

ITEM#:_____________ RCS:_______ 
RECESS MEETING 

ITEM#:____________ RM:_________ 
REGULAR MEETING 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 436D4A31-2257-4104-B49F-4297CB11B4BB

6.26.22

cook

10/20/2021 RC MEETING2021-0815 B



 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE 

 

        CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT 

 
 
DEPARTMENT:       Senior Services                                                           

BID/RFP# NUMBER:  21RFQ000007A-CJC 

BID/RFP# TITLE:  21RFQ000007A-CJC – In Home Services  

ORIGINAL APPROVAL DATE:  July 14, 2021 

RENEWAL EFFECTIVE DATES:  January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 

RENEWAL OPTION #:    1 OF  4                                             

NUMBER OF RENEWAL OPTIONS:  4                                    

RENEWAL AMOUNT: $ 906,696.26                                     

COMPANY’S NAME:  Southern Home Care Services DBA Always Caring HomeCare                                                           

ADDRESS:  2296 Henderson Mill Road, Suite 202   

CITY: Atlanta  

STATE: Georgia  

ZIP: 30345 

 
This Renewal Agreement No. 1 was approved by the Fulton County Board of  

Commissioners on BOC DATE: 21-0815  BOC NUMBER: 10/20/2021 

 
 
 

 
 

SIGNATURES:  SEE NEXT PAGE 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6EA027DB-3CD9-4FA5-A1BC-713784DAAC21



 

 

SIGNATURES:  
 
Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set 
forth in the contract and specifications as referenced herein: 

  
FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA 

 
 
 

  
SOUTHERN HOME CARE SERVICES 
DBA ALWAYS CARING HOMECARE 

 
 
 

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman 
Fulton County Board of Commissioners 

 
ATTEST: 

 
 
 

 Sherry Pemberton, 
Vice President, HomeCare Contracts, 
Sales & Marketing 

 
ATTEST: 

 
 
 

Tonya R. Grier 
 Clerk to the Commission   

 
(Affix County Seal) 

 Secretary/ 
Assistant Secretary 

 
(Affix Corporate Seal) 

 
AUTHORIZATION OF RENEWAL: 

 
 
 

  
ATTEST: 

 
 

 

Ladisa Onyiliogwu, Director 
Department of Senior Services  

 

 Notary Public 
 

 

County:_________________________ 
 
 

Commission Expires: ____________ 

   
     (Affix Notary Seal) 

   

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 

ITEM#:_____________ RCS:_______ 
RECESS MEETING 

ITEM#:____________ RM:_________ 
REGULAR MEETING 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6EA027DB-3CD9-4FA5-A1BC-713784DAAC21

7/29/2023

Jefferson

10/20/2021Recess Meeting2021-0815A



DocuSign Envelope ID: 940C686C-E629-498C-B41 E-96928556A5DD 

FULTON 
COUNTY 

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE 

CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT 

DEPARTMENT: Senior Services 

BID/RFP# NUMBER: 21 RFQ000007 A-CJC 

BID/RFP# TITLE: 21 RFQ000007 A-CJC - In Home Services 

ORIGINAL APPROVAL DATE: July 14, 2021 

RENEWAL EFFECTIVE DATES: January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 

RENEWAL OPTION #: 1 OF 4 

NUMBER OF RENEWAL OPTIONS: 4 

RENEWAL AMOUNT:$ $120,000.00 

COMPANY'S NAME: Trusted Hands 

ADDRESS: 600 Houze Way, Suite D5 

CITY: Roswell 

STATE: Georgia 

ZIP: 30076 

This Renewal Agreement No. 1 was approved by the Fulton County Board 

of Commissioners on BOC DATE: 10/20/2021  BOC NUMBER: 21-0815

SIGNATURES: SEE NEXT PAGE 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1104B977-E8DD-4225-BB8C-85325D121486



DocuSign Envelope ID: 940C686C-E629-498C-B41 E-96928556A5DD 

SIGNATURES: 

Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set 
forth in the contract and specifications as referenced herein: 

FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA 

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman 
Fulton County Board of Commissioners 

ATTEST: 

Tonya R. Grier 
Interim Clerk to the Commission 

(Affix County Seal) 

AUTHORIZATION OF RENEWAL: 

Clayton Oliver 
Notary Public 

Fulton County, GA 

DocuSigned by: 

ATTEST: 

Secretary/ 
Assistant Secretary 

(Affix Corporate Seal) 

ATTEST: 

County:_�f_P_/_{ ____ _ 

Commission Expires: /1. ---z � Z F 

(Affix Notary Seal) 

ber 2025 

Clayton Olivet 
Notary Public 

Fulton County, GA 
F� n,-,rPmber ?nrl . ..,,.,,.,�

ITEM#: ______ RCS: __ _ 
RECESS MEETING 

ITEM#: _____ RM: ___ _ 
REGULAR MEETING 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 1104B977-E8DD-4225-BB8C-85325D121486

10/20/2021 Recess Meeting2021-0815


	2021-0815
	2021-0815
	2021-0815
	2021-0815.1

	2021-0815.1

	2021-0815.1



