
DocuSign Envelope lD: 0B1 0E885-0F3F4D74-94C5-1 9CC280EC36B

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHAS'NG & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE

FUTTT}N
COUNTY

CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT

DEPARTMENT: Senior Services

RFP# NUMBER: 21RFQ000007A-CJC

TITLE: ln Home Services

ORIGINAL APPROVAL DATE: August 4,2021

RENEWAL EFFECTIVE DATES: January 1,2023 through December 31,2023

RENEWAL OPTION #: 2 OF 4

NUMBER OF RENEWAL OPTIONS: 4

RENEWAL AMOUNT: $1 25,923.88

COMPANY'S NAME: Trusted Hands Senior Care, LLC

ADDRESS: 600 Houze Way, STE D5

CITY: Roswell

STATE: GA

ZIP:30076

This RenewalAgreement No. 2 was approved by the Fulton County Board of
Commissioners on BOC DATE:1OlOSl2022 BOC NUMBER: 22-0734

SIGNATURES: SEE NEXT PAGE

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2EA74D93-3D38-4237-A5C7-3589BE740EA0



DocuSign Envelope lD: 0810E885-0F3F4D74-94C5-19CC280EC36B

SIGNATURES:

Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set
forth in the contract and specifications as referenced herein:

FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA TRUSTED HANDS SENIOR CARE,

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman
Fulton County Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Tonya R. Grier
Clerk to the Gommission

(Affix County Seal)

AUTHORIZATION OF RENEWAL:

Secretary/
Assistant Secretary

(Affix Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

Ladisa Onyiliogwu, Director
Department of Senior Services

ITEM#: RCS:- | ITEM#: RM:

RECESS MEETING REGULAR MEETING

TRUSTED HANDS SENIOR CARE,

CEO, PreSident

,frrd*r/, {/ft,A
Notary Public

County: F-tt-roto

Commission Expire s: Nwc*,,'i+r ln- WoZ-q

(Affix Notary
MichaelR Klrton
NOTARY PUBLIC

Fulton County, GEORGIA
My Oommlssion Expire.:

1711212M4

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2EA74D93-3D38-4237-A5C7-3589BE740EA0

2022-0734 10/5/2022



 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE 

 
        CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT 

 
 
DEPARTMENT:  Senior Services                                                               

BID/RFP# NUMBER:          21RFQ000007A-CJC                                                                       

BID/RFP# TITLE:            21RFQ000007A-CJC – In Home Services                                                                                     

ORIGINAL APPROVAL DATE:  August 4, 2021 

RENEWAL EFFECTIVE DATES:   January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023                                  

RENEWAL OPTION #:    2 OF 4 

NUMBER OF RENEWAL OPTIONS:  4                                    

RENEWAL AMOUNT:  $583,010.42 

COMPANY’S NAME:       Southern Home Care Services DBA Always Caring HomeCare                                                                                                                                                    

ADDRESS: 1700 E Park Avenue, P.O. Box 2797  

CITY: Valdosta 

STATE: Georgia 

ZIP: 31604 

 
This Renewal Agreement No. 2 was approved by the Fulton County Board of  
Commissioners on BOC DATE: 10/5/2022 BOC NUMBER: 22-0734 

 
 
 

 
 

SIGNATURES:  SEE NEXT PAGE 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B82D6CA3-6908-44C4-A044-8D1FA12CC947DocuSign Envelope ID: A30D9C58-548F-4751-8C39-E594A28B364B



 

 

SIGNATURES:  
 
Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set 
forth in the contract and specifications as referenced herein: 

  
FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA 

 
 
 

  
SOUTHERN HOME CARE SERVICES 
DBA ALWAYS CARING HOMECARE                                                                                                

 
 
 

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman 
Fulton County Board of Commissioners 

 
ATTEST: 

 
 
 

 Sherry Pemberton 
Vice President, HomeCare Contracts 
Sales & Marketing 

 
ATTEST: 

 
 
 

Tonya R. Grier 
Clerk to the Commission   

 
(Affix County Seal) 

 Secretary/ 
Assistant Secretary 

 
(Affix Corporate Seal) 

 
AUTHORIZATION OF RENEWAL: 

 
 
 

  
ATTEST: 

 
 

 
Ladisa Onyiliogwu, Director 
Department of Senior Services  

 Notary Public 
 
 

County:_________________________ 
 
 

Commission Expires: ____________ 
   

     (Affix Notary Seal) 
   

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

ITEM#:_____________ RCS:_______ 
RECESS MEETING 

ITEM#:____________ RM:_________ 
REGULAR MEETING 

DocuSign Envelope ID: B82D6CA3-6908-44C4-A044-8D1FA12CC947

Jefferson

7/29/2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: A30D9C58-548F-4751-8C39-E594A28B364B

2022-0734 10/5//2022



 

 
 

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE 

 
        CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT 

 
 
DEPARTMENT:  Senior Services                                                               

BID/RFP# NUMBER:          21RFQ000007A-CJC                                                                       

BID/RFP# TITLE:            21RFQ000007A-CJC – In Home Services                                                                                     

ORIGINAL APPROVAL DATE:  August 4, 2021 

RENEWAL EFFECTIVE DATES:   January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023                                  

RENEWAL OPTION #:    2 OF  4 

NUMBER OF RENEWAL OPTIONS:  4                                    

RENEWAL AMOUNT:  $282,239.89 

COMPANY’S NAME:  At Home Atlanta, LLC 

ADDRESS: 6067 Windsong Way 

CITY: Stone Mountain 

STATE: Georgia 

ZIP: 30087 

 
This Renewal Agreement No. 2 was approved by the Fulton County Board of  
Commissioners on BOC DATE: 10/5/2022 BOC NUMBER: 22-0734  

 
 
 

 
 

SIGNATURES:  SEE NEXT PAGE 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 06EA7775-E73B-49E6-9FC3-739000D0CCB3



 

 

SIGNATURES:  
 
Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set 
forth in the contract and specifications as referenced herein: 

  
FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA 

 
 
 

  
AT HOME ATLANTA, LLC 

 
 
 

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman 
Fulton County Board of Commissioners 

 
ATTEST: 

 
 
 

 Darryl Ford 
President 

 
ATTEST: 

 
 
 

Tonya R. Grier 
Interim Clerk to the Commission   

 
(Affix County Seal) 

 Secretary/ 
Assistant Secretary 

 
(Affix Corporate Seal) 

 
AUTHORIZATION OF RENEWAL: 

 
 
 

  
ATTEST: 

 
 

 
Ladisa Onyiliogwu, Director 
Department of Senior Services 

 

 Notary Public 
 
 

County:_________________________ 
 
 

Commission Expires: ____________ 
   

     (Affix Notary Seal) 
   

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

ITEM#:_____________ RCS:_______ 
RECESS MEETING 

ITEM#:____________ RM:_________ 
REGULAR MEETING 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 06EA7775-E73B-49E6-9FC3-739000D0CCB3

2022-0734 10/5/2022



 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING & CONTRACT COMPLIANCE 

 

        CONTRACT RENEWAL AGREEMENT 

 
 
DEPARTMENT:  Senior Services                                                               

BID/RFP# NUMBER:          21RFQ000007A-CJC                                                                       

BID/RFP# TITLE:            21RFQ000007A-CJC – In Home Services                                                                                     

ORIGINAL APPROVAL DATE:  August 4, 2021 

RENEWAL EFFECTIVE DATES:   January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023                                  

RENEWAL OPTION #:    2  OF  4 

NUMBER OF RENEWAL OPTIONS:  4                                    

RENEWAL AMOUNT:  $91,840.35 

COMPANY’S NAME:  Help at Home, LLC                                                          

ADDRESS: 33 South State St, Suite 500 

CITY: Chicago 

STATE: IL 

ZIP: 60603 

 
This Renewal Agreement No. 2 was approved by the Fulton County Board of  

Commissioners on BOC DATE:  10/05/2022  BOC NUMBER: 22-0734 

 
 
 

 
 

SIGNATURES:  SEE NEXT PAGE 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4EF6A6B3-7449-41BB-B122-95777D23E87B



 

 

SIGNATURES:  
 
Vendor agrees to accept the renewal option and abide by the terms and conditions set 
forth in the contract and specifications as referenced herein: 

  
FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA 

 
 
 

  
HELP AT HOME, LLC 

 
 
 

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman 
Fulton County Board of Commissioners 

 
ATTEST: 

 
 
 

 Jon Hartke  
Market Growth and Field Operation 
Leader 

 
ATTEST: 

 
 
 

Tonya R. Grier 
Interim Clerk to the Commission   

 
(Affix County Seal) 

 Secretary/ 
Assistant Secretary 

 
(Affix Corporate Seal) 

 
AUTHORIZATION OF RENEWAL: 

 
 
 

  
ATTEST: 

 
 

 

Ladisa Onyiliogwu, Director 
Department of Senior Services  

 

 Notary Public 
 

 

County:_________________________ 
 
 

Commission Expires: ____________ 

   
     (Affix Notary Seal) 

   

 
 
 

 

 
 
 

 

ITEM#:_____________ RCS:_______ 
RECESS MEETING 

ITEM#:____________ RM:_________ 
REGULAR MEETING 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4EF6A6B3-7449-41BB-B122-95777D23E87B

COOK

06/26/2026

2022-0734 10/5/2022


	2022-0734
	2022-0734.1
	2022-0734

	2022-0734.1



